



Spindles and Torques

WALK-BEHINDS (serial # changeover 33333)

Old Style	Description	New Style
362044	Spindle Assy Comp.	363379
363053	housing	363380
363146	bearing	363350
363058	shaft	583112
N/A	brg spacer tube	583113
363060	dust cap	N/A
108506	2 7/16" retaining ring	N/A
108507	1" retaining ring	N/A
100353	5/8x9-1/2 blade bolt	N/A
N/A	5/8x2-1/4 blade bolt	100358
N/A	5/8x1-1/2 blade bolt	100356
105268	5/8 flatwasher	N/A
N/A	5/8 disc spring wash.	583108
363170	blade spacer	363382
104510	5/8 hex nut	N/A
N/A	3/4-16 hex nut	104511
N/A	3/4 flatwasher	105269
N/A	3/4 lockwasher	105010
363217	taperlock 25mm hub	N/A
363242	blade spindle key	N/A
100252	1/4-20x3/4	N/A
363216	5-3/4" tapered sheave	N/A
483026	tapered double sheave	N/A
N/A	pulley	583107
N/A	raised pulley	363378
N/A	double pulley	363377

Z-RIDERS (serial # changeover 27476)

Old Style	Description	New Style
422022	Spindle Assy Comp.	583106
363053	housing	583111
363146	bearing	363350
423009	shaft	583112
N/A	brg spacer tube	583113
363060	dust cap	N/A
108506	2 7/16" retaining ring	N/A
108507	1" retaining ring	N/A
100350	5/8x8 blade bolt	N/A
N/A	5/8x1-1/4 blade bolt	100355
105268	5/8 flatwasher	N/A
N/A	5/8 disc spring wash.	583108
363170	blade spacer	N/A
104510	5/8 hex nut	N/A
N/A	3/4-16 hex nut	104511
N/A	3/4 flatwasher	105269
N/A	3/4 lockwasher	105010
363217	taperlock 25mm hub	N/A
423198	blade spindle key	N/A
100252	1/4-20x3/4	N/A
523096	5" sheave Z42	N/A
363216	5-3/4" sheave Z48	N/A
823289	6-1/4" sheave Z52	N/A
N/A	5" hex pulley Z42	423262
N/A	5.75" hex pulley Z48	483078
N/A	6.25" hex pulley Z52	523496

PRO-LINE RIDER same as old style WB Spindle (362044)

Cross-Reference for spindle bearing 363350 is NTN 6305 LC

TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS

7-10ft-lbs	taperlock hub
175-200ft-lbs	axle nut - small frame
190-250ft-lbs	axle nut - large frame
50ft-lbs	clutch bolt
65ft-lbs	blade bolt
90ft-lbs	nut on top of spindle
15-20ft-lbs	gearbox bolt
10ft-lbs	dump valves - BDP-10A